2020 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Race Date
September 08, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):31 Average Time: 22:06.2
1 1335 Lillian Zelasko 10 1 1 19:12.6 19:12.6 0:00.0
2 1334 Holly Wykoff 12 3 4 21:51.8 41:04.4 2:39.1
3 1325 llayna Baltes 10 7 11 22:48.5 1:03:52.9 3:35.8
4 1327 Audrey Henning 10 8 19 22:57.4 1:26:50.4 3:44.8
5 1328 Brianna Hooton 12 12 31 23:40.7 1:50:31.2 4:28.1
6 1329 Alexis Lichtenbarger 12 (18) (49) 24:59.8 2:15:31.1 5:47.2
7 1330 Sage Mougin 12 (22) (70) 25:41.2 2:41:12.3 6:28.5
8 1333 Brianna Podemski 11 More Than 7 27:31.4  3:08:43.8 8:18.8
9 1331 Analise Olivo 11 More Than 7 30:23.3 3:39:07.2 11:10.7
10 1324 Lyla Alvey 10 More Than 7 38:08.1 4:17:15.3 18:55.4
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):53 Average Time: 23:10.0
1 1254 Ella Hornak 9 2 2 21:44.2 21:44.2 0:00.0
2 1253 Mikayla Fuentes 11 6 8 22:33.2 44:17.5 0:48.9
3 1251 Lilly Butler 12 13 21 23:43.2 1:08:00.8 1:58.9
4 1248 Adriana Arauz 9 15 36 23:49.5 1:31:50.3 2:05.2
5 1249 Sydney Belk 11 17 53 23:59.9 1:55:50.2 2:15.6
6 1250 Addison Black 9 (25) (78) 26:28.9 2:22:19.2 4:44.7
7 1255 Kylee King 9 (26) (104) 26:46.8  2:49:06.0 5:02.5
8 1256 Melanie Paterson 9 More Than 7 28:45.7 3:17:51.7 7:01.4
9 1257 Emma Ramirez 11 More Than 7 28:50.3 3:46:42.1 7:06.0
Team - John Glenn Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):77 Average Time: 24:21.4
1 1292 Olesya Indeikina 12 4 4 22:12.4 22:12.4 0:00.0
2 1295 Haley Vermillion 11 10 14 23:02.5 45:15.0 0:50.0
3 1294 Eliana Lang 9 11 25 23:11.2  1:08:26.2 0:58.8
4 1293 Sejalang 12 23 48 25:59.6 1:34:25.9 3:47.2
5 1291 Grace Hildreth 9 29 77 27:21.1 2:01:47.1 5:08.7
Team - Bremen Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):97 Average Time: 25:00.3
1 1204 Courtney Lawmaster 12 5 5 22:16.5 22:16.5 0:00.0
2 1203 Halie Klockow 9 14 19 23:43.9 46:00.4 1:27.3
3 1207 Mickie Shively 9 16 35 23:50.3  1:09:50.7 1:33.8
4 1202 Caylee Barr 12 30 65 27:225 1:37:13.3 5:06.0
5 1201 Amber Barber 9 32 97 27:48.4 2:05:01.8 5:31.9
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Race Date

September 08, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Bremen
Team Score (places):97

6 1206 Audrey Sands

7 1209
8 1205

Addie Stine
Keely Miller

Team - Buchanan
Team Score (places):106

1231
1223
1224
1228
1230
1222
1225
1229

co~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Eleanor Young
Katie DeVlaminck
Sydney Greaves
Jillian McKeen
Maddix Roberts
Alyvia Baker
Morgan Koenigshof
Caitlyn Morris

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places):143

1272
1275
1271
1274
1277
1269
1276
1273

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Team - Marquette Catholic

Carly Landon
Charlotte Pendell
Kolby Gluchowski
Maddison Long
Haily Young
Brianna Burkhart
Caitlynn Track
Emily Leighton

Team Score (places):Inc.

1310
1308
1307
1309

A WDNPF

Mary Cate Neary
Kenzie Losinski
Zoe Kolosci
Kacey Marovich

Team - ECA
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1239
2 1240

Emma Gruet
Adaline Russell
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Final Team Results

Year

12

12

11

11

11
12
12

10
11

10

10
11
12
11

11
11

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 25:00.3

27:49.7  2:32:51.5
29:43.5 3:02:35.1
29:50.7  3:32:25.8

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 25:42.1

23:.01.1 23:.01.1
25:16.8 48:18.0
25:20.1 1:13:38.1
27:10.6  1:40:48.7
27:41.9 2:08:30.7
28:14.9  2:36:45.7
31:11.7 3:07:57.4
31:31.7 3:39:29.1

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 27:06.5

25:46.4 25:46.4
26:10.2 51:56.7
27:20.1 1:19:16.8
28:04.4 1:47:21.3
28:11.2 2:15:32.5
28:52.7 2:44:25.3
31:12.4 3:15:37.7
33:41.6 3:49:19.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

26:00.8 26:00.8
29:29.4 55:30.3
30:26.6  1:25:57.0
35:37.3  2:01:34.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
(33) (130)
(38) (168)
More Than 7
9 9
19 28
20 48
27 75
31 106
(36) (142)
(39) (181)
More Than 7
22 22
24 46
28 74
34 108
35 143
(37) (180)
(40) (220)
More Than 7
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
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Average Time:

22:41.4
23:59.9

22:41.4
46:41.3

Time
Back

5:33.2
7:27.0
7:34.2

0:00.0
2:15.7
2:19.0
4:09.5
4:40.8
5:13.8
8:10.5
8:30.6

0:00.0
0:23.7
1:.33.6
2:17.9
2:24.7
3:06.2
5:25.9
7:55.1

0:00.0
3:28.5
4:25.7
9:36.4

0:00.0
1:18.4
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Race Date 2020 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

September 08, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Michigan City High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1315 Audrey Marsh 10 Less Than 5 26:00.2 26:00.2 0:00.0
Team - South Bend Washington Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1357 Adreyana Bryan 12 Less Than 5 26:34.7 26:34.7 0:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3 09/08/2020 06:01:50



